

SHAILJA COMMERCIAL TRADE FRENZY LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS STANLEY SCHAPPELL TRADE & FINANCE LIMITED)

CIN : L6712WB1981PLC033635

21, Parsee Church Street,
Cabin No. 7, Kolkata - 700001.

Shop No. 3, Divya Smit Soc. Ltd., Bunder
Pakhadi Road, Kandivali (W), Mumbai-400067.

Website : www.sctfl.org | Email id : info@sctfl.org

Date: 14/08/2018

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
Bombay Stock Exchange,
Ground Floor, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street Fort,
Mumbai-400001

BSE Scrip Code: 539520

Subject: Outcome of the Board Meeting held on 14th August, 2018

Dear Sir/Madam,

We wish to inform you that the meeting of the Board of Directors of Shailja Commercial Trade Frenzy Limited was held on 14th August, 2018 at the Registered Office of the Company situated at 21, Parsee Church Street Cabin No. 7 Kolkata-700001 approved the following Business Matters:

1. Approved the Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended June 30, 2018 Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015.
2. Adopted the Limited review report on financial results for the Quarter ended June 30th, 2018


The aforesaid Board Meeting commenced at 2:00 P.M. and concluded on 5:30 P.M.

Please take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You.

Yours Sincerely,

For Shailja Commercial Trade Frenzy Limited


Kushal Damodar Vaishnav

Director

DIN: 07794242



Encl: A copy of Financial Statements (Standalone)

SHAILJA COMMERCIAL TRADE FRENZY LIMITED

21, PARSEE CHURCH STREET, CABIN NO 7, KOLKATA-700001

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2018

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2018	30.06.2017	31.03.2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
(In Lakhs)				
1.00	Income from Operations	4,212.11	231.60	7,534.98
2.00	Other income		3.00	(20.15)
3.00	Total Revenue	4,212.11	234.60	7,514.83
	Expenditure			
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	0.00	-
	(b) Purchase of Stock in Trade	2,014.11	226.90	10,463.07
	(c) Changes in inventories of Finished goods, Work-in-progress & Stock in Trade	1,984.13	0.00	(3,673.20)
	(d) Finance cost	-	-	-
	(e) Employee benefit Expenses	6.89	1.03	12.77
	(f) Depreciation & amortisation Expenses	-	-	-
	(g) Other Expenditure	72.74	5.44	256.72
4.00	Total Expenses	4,077.87	233.36	7,059.36
5.00	Profit/(Loss) before Tax and Exceptional items	134.24	1.24	455.47
6.00	Exceptional Items	-	0.00	-
7.00	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	134.24	1.24	455.47
	Tax Expenses			
	(a) Current Tax	44.38	-	125.58
	(b) Deferred Tax	-	-	-
8.00	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	89.86	1.24	329.89
9.00	Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss)			
	Fair value changes of the equity instruments through OCI	-	-	-
	Income tax relating to items that will not be re-classified to profit or loss	-	-	-
	Items that will be re-classified Profit or loss	-	-	-
	Income tax relating to items that will be re-classified to profit or loss	-	-	-
10.00	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (8+9)	89.86	1.24	329.89
11.00	Paid-up Equity Share Capital, FV Rs.10/-	324.90	324.90	324.90
12.00	Earning Per share (EPS) *Not annualised			
	(a) Basic	2.77	0.04	10.15
	(b) Diluted	2.77	0.04	10.15

Notes

- 1 The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 14, 2018.
- 2 The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out a limited review of the result for the quarter ended June
- 3 The figures for the previous periods / year are re-classified / re-arranged / re-grouped , wherever necessary, to confirm current period classification.
- 4 The Segment wise details are not applicable to the company as the Company has no segment
- 5 This Result and Limited Review Report is available on company Website www.tirupatityresltd.com as well as BSE
- 6 Investor Complaint for the Quarter Ended 30/06/2018. Opening - 0, Received -0, Resolved -0, Closing - 0.

Date: 14/08/2018
Place: Mumbai

For Shailja Commercial Trade

Amit Bhatt
DIRECTOR
DIN: 08080071

